

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 356 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 1, delete "99" and insert "Ninety-seven"

1.3 Page 3, after line 16, insert:

1.4 "(i) Two percent of the revenues, including interest and penalties, transmitted to the
1.5 commissioner under section 297A.65, must be deposited in a regional parks and trails
1.6 account in the natural resources fund, and may only be spent for parks and trails of regional
1.7 significance outside of the seven-county metropolitan area under section 85.353, and based
1.8 on recommendations from the Greater Minnesota Parks and Trails Commission under section
1.9 85.536.

1.10 (j) One percent of the revenues, including interest and penalties, transmitted to the
1.11 commissioner under section 297A.65 must be deposited in an outdoor recreational
1.12 opportunities for underserved communities account in the natural resources fund, and may
1.13 only be spent on projects and activities that connect diverse and underserved Minnesotans
1.14 through expanding cultural environmental experiences, exploration of their environment,
1.15 and outdoor recreational activities."

1.16 Page 3, line 17, strike "(i)" and insert "(k)"

1.17 Page 3, line 26, strike "(j)" and insert "(l)"

1.18 Page 4, line 8, strike "(k)" and insert "(m)"